

 info@leukaemia.org.au worldsgreatestshave.com
GPO Box 9954 Brisbane OLD 4001

1800 500 088

World's Greatest Shave

Terms and Conditions

In confirming my registration (participant) for World's Greatest Shave (campaign), I acknowledge that I understand the activities and risks involved in participating. Certain risks or dangers may occur which may include, amongst others: bodily or psychological injury, defect, failure or inadequacy of equipment associated with activities such as shaving, cutting, colouring and or waxing, changing weather conditions and environmental dangers and the possibility of accident or illness requiring the assistance of medial and rescue services which many not be readily available.

I acknowledge and agree, in consideration of permission to participate in the activities, to release and indemnify the Leukaemia Foundation (organiser), its officers, employees and volunteers and all sponsors (be they individuals or organisations, singularly or collectively) from and against all liabilities, claims, damages, suits, expenses, causes of action, injuries, losses or inconvenience of any description whatsoever arising in any way from my participation in the activities.

I agree to ensure that any fundraising I undertake for World's Greatest Shave will follow the <u>Leukaemia Foundation's Fundraising Guidelines</u> and will comply with any relevant federal, state or local legislation in addition to <u>local government health and safety guidelines</u>. The Leukaemia Foundation reserves the right to withdraw your authority to fundraise at any time if your fundraising activities could harm the image or reputation of the Leukaemia Foundation. If you wish to conduct additional fundraising activities other than receiving donations through the personal fundraising page provided, please contact us to arrange an authority to fundraise letter to cover your full fundraising activity.

I confirm that I am over the age of eighteen (18) years, or, if I am under the age of eighteen (18) years I have obtained permission to participate from my parent / guardian by way of submitting the Parental/Guardian Consent form in my World's Greatest Shave registration. Parents / guardians will be solely responsible for their child's participation in the campaign.

I also give permission for the free use by the Leukaemia Foundation of my name, image and voice in any broadcast, or any other account on social media, the World's Greatest Shave website or any media, of World's Greatest Shave. When accepting a rights request, you consent to us reposting and sharing your content via our owned channels including but not limited to social media, electronic communications, website(s) and other sales and marketing materials. You are providing the Leukaemia Foundation with non-exclusive, royalty-free, unlimited rights to use this content. Rights will be requested by the Leukaemia Foundation via direct message on your Instagram & Facebook, via email, or via a Tweet and require a response to approve use of your content.

> EVERY STRAND OF HAIR YOU CHANGE MAKES LIVING WITH BLOOD CANCER LESS SCARY



 info@leukaemia.org.au worldsgreatestshave.com
GPO Box 9954 Brisbane OLD 4001
1800 500 088

By agreeing to these terms, you confirm that:

- You own all rights to your content, and you have the right to give the Leukaemia Foundation the rights described above.
- Your content does not infringe the intellectual property rights, privacy rights, publicity rights, or other legal rights of any third party.
- You have the permission or consent of all persons who are captured and identifiable in the content you provide to the Leukaemia Foundation (including parental consent if the subject is under the age of 18). You understand the Leukaemia Foundation reserves the right to refuse to accept or transmit User Content, or to remove User Content from our sites for any reason.

We will use your personal information for the purposes of the Event (including communicating with you and sending you information about the Event through various platforms including email, SMS, Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and other social media platforms), re-marketing to you after the Event, for other purposes explained in our Privacy Policy or as the law permits. You can unsubscribe or modify your preferences for how and when you are contacted at any time via the respective platform or by contacting Leukaemia Foundation on 1800 500 088, or email wgs@leukaemia.org.au.

Updated: November 2022

EVERY STRAND OF HAIR YOU CHANGE

MAKES LIVING WITH BLOOD CANCER LESS SCARY